LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 1484 OF 2025

Nelson Mandela Bay Municipality (EASTERN CAPE) 

Removal of Restrictions in terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management 
Act, 2013 (Act 16 of 2013) 

ERF 337 CLARENDON MARINE, PORT ELIZABETH, EASTERN CAPE  

IN EXTENT: 1014 (One Thousand and Fourteen) Square metres 

has been approved: 

Under Section 47 of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act 16 of 
2013) and upon instructions by the Local Authority, a notice is hereby given that conditions 

B.6.(b) and B.6.(b)(i) in Deed of Transfer Number T16282/2021 applicable to ERF 337